TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM851442

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abel/Noser, L.L.C.		04/21/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abel Noser, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	850 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5321241	TRADE COMPASS
Registration Number:	5338419	TRADE-ZOOM
Serial Number:	87283023	TRADE PULSE
Serial Number:	87285248	THE ANGLE
Serial Number:	87285244	COMPLIANCE+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124808421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125741200

Email: trademarks@sewkis.com

Beth H. Alter/Seward & Kissel LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth H. Alter
SIGNATURE:	/Beth H. Alter/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0863

900812059

source=ABEL NOSER LLC change of name certificate#page1.tif source=ABEL NOSER LLC change of name certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0864

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABEL/NOSER, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABEL/NOSER, L.L.C." TO "ABEL NOSER, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

6022292 8100 SR# 20233905885

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204529058

Date: 11-06-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0865

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 04/26/2017 FILED 04:47 PM 04/26/2017 SR 20172837922 - File Number 6022292

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liab	ility Company:
Abel/Noser, L.L	.c.
The Certificate of Form	nation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
First: The name Abel Noser, L.L	of the Limited Liability Company is .C.
IN WITNESS WHED	EOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the $\frac{2/\frac{3}{2}}{2}$	day of April , A.D. 2017.
	By: Davin Office
	Authofized Person(s)
	Name: Darrin Jeffries
w.c	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 11/06/2023